FOI Ref

9433

(CCC) Third-party cookies

Please could you provide me with some information regarding third-party cookies and your cookies policy, and your website design?

Specifically:

Cookies and cookie policy

• Does your website currently have third party cookies?

• What does your website currently use cookies for?

• Do you have a cookie policy in place?

• Do you currently ask for users' consent before setting any cookies that are non essential to providing the service?

Website design

• Has your local council website been evaluated against the government's Web Content Accessibility Guidelines? If not, are there plans to do so in the next 12 months?

• How much have you invested in the past a) 12 months and b) in total, to make your council's website accessible?

Response

• Does your website currently have third party cookies?

Yes

• What does your website currently use cookies for?

Essential cookies for website to work properly, cookies that remember your settings, cookies that measure website use (but do not store any personal information)

• Do you have a cookie policy in place?

Yes

• Do you currently ask for users' consent before setting any cookies that are nonessential to providing the service?

Yes

Website design

• Has your local council website been evaluated against the government's Web Content Accessibility Guidelines? If not, are there plans to do so in the next 12 months?

Yes

• How much have you invested in the past

a) 12 months and

b) in total, to make your council's website accessible?

We have an ongoing contract with 3C ICT with an annual cost, the work they have done specifically on accessibility was never quantified in terms of cost.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk